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FILED 

Christina Spurlock 

CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT 
05/26/2022 10:59AM 

BY: AMOUL TON 

Alexander M. Kolodin (SB 030826) 
Veronica Lucero (SB 030292) 
Roger Strassburg (SB O 16314) 
Amo T. aeckel (SB 026158) 
Michael Kielsky (SB 021864) 

Alan Dershowitz (Pro hac vice to be~lmutted) 
1575 Massachusetts A venue 

Cambridge, MA 02138 
adersh@gmail.com 

Proposed Additional Counsel Pro Hae Vice 
Davillier Law Group LLC 
Akolodin@davillierlawgroup.com 
Vlucero@davillierlawgroup.com 
Rstrassburg@davillierlawgroup.com 
Anaeckel@davillierlawgroup.com 
Mkielsky@davillierlawgoup.com 
Phxadmin@davillierlawgroup.com (file copies) 
4105 orth 20th Street Ste 110 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
Telephone: (602) 730-2985 
Facsimile: (602) 801-2539 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

I 1 THE PERIOR CO RT OF THE TATE OF ARIZO JA 

I A D FOR THE CO TY OF MOHAVE 

ARIZO A REPUBLIC 

Plaintiffs, 

V. 

PARTY; et al.; 

KA TIE HOBBS; et al.; 

Defendants. 

Good Cause Appearing it is Ordered: 

Case o. S80 l 5CV202200594 

ORDER 

(Honorable Lee F. Jant=en) 

Based on the expedited nature of this case, Defendants have until Wednesday 

.June I, 2022 at 12 noon to file their optional responses, if any, to Plaintiffs' Application 

for Order to Show Cause. They are to promptly email courtesy copies of any such 

responses to Plaintiffs' counsel. 

May 26. 2022 
DATE Hon. Lee7atzen1 

RETRIE
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